126 CHESTNUT STREET, WARWICK RI 02888 T 401.467.8232 F 401.941.2960 SALES@DAYOLITE.COM WWW.DAYOLITE.COM 169
G
eneralIllum
ination
A
p
o
llo

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery
Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
YOK = Mounting Yoke Frame
OTH = Other options
available, see
page 355
Example » AP1999 D 1T5 F 4 W UNV
AP1999 direct with one 28 watt T5 lamp flange mounted four foot fixture finished in baked white enamel universal voltage electronic
less than 10% total harmonic distortion.
3 1/4"
[82.55mm]
3 1/2"
[88.9 mm]
5 1/4"
[133.35 mm]
170 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Day-O-Lite reserves the right to change product specifications without notice for product improvement.
G
eneralIllum
ination
A
p
o
llo
A
P
-1
9
9
9
-F
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 200 200 200 200 200
5 191 207 225 240 242
10 193 221 294 386 434
15 198 255 453 656 717
20 196 316 659 829 884
25 191 405 796 870 889
30 187 502 818 871 868
35 188 566 801 845 870
40 187 592 773 804 805
45 191 598 733 735 714
50 195 579 666 652 663
55 198 534 591 619 653
60 202 482 522 608 637
65 194 409 487 555 570
70 175 343 423 478 498
75 146 263 324 347 342
80 113 168 192 198 194
85 53.2 62.4 76.5 79.8 78.4
90 6.31 14.9 26.4 29.0 30.3
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 64 64 64 64 63 63 63 63 60 60 60 58 58 58 55 55 55 54
1 58 55 52 49 56 53 51 49 51 49 47 49 47 46 44 44 44 43
2 52 46 42 38 50 45 41 38 43 40 37 41 39 36 34 34 34 34
3 46 40 35 31 45 39 34 30 37 33 30 36 32 29 28 28 28 27
4 42 35 29 25 41 34 29 25 32 28 24 31 27 24 23 23 23 22
5 38 30 25 21 37 30 25 21 28 24 20 27 23 20 19 19 19 19
6 35 27 22 18 34 26 21 18 25 21 17 24 20 17 16 16 16 16
7 32 24 19 15 31 24 19 15 23 18 15 22 18 15 14 14 14 14